OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL: BARGARH

No. 3065 /Dt. 17 · 10 · 24

E-Procurement Notice

Bid Identification No. 01/BGH-MUN/2024-25

- 1. Name of the work for which e-Tender invited Sweeping of Streets, Door to Door Collection of Garbage and its Segregation, Cleaning of Drains and Lifting of Garbage from 01 to 19 ward of Bargarh Municipality for the Financial Year.2024-25 & 2025-26 (1 Year & 5 Months)
- 2. Estimated cost of work (Annually) Rs. 3,95,58,574.44
- 3. Eligible Intending Registered & Financially Sound Manpower Service Provider Agency/Firms/ Trust/ N.G.Os having similar nature of work experience of at least Ten year and fulfilling the other criteria as given in the D.T.C.N.
- 4. The Bid documents will be available in the web-site i.e http://www.tendersodisha.gov.in from 9:00 hrs of Dt. 18.10. 2024 to 17:00 Hrs of Dt. 25.10.2024 for online bidding.
- 5. Bid identification No. 01/BGH-MUN/2024-25.
- 6. Last date & time of receipt of Bid through online 17.00 of Dt. 25.10.2024.
- 7. Original Bids documents received shall be: Before 13.00 hours of 28.10.2024
- 8. Opening of Bid on Dt.29.10.2024 at 11:00 Hrs.
- 9. The bidder has to participate in online bidding only.
 For further detail information any one can visit thee procurement portal of the Govt. of Odisha i.e. http://www.tendersodisha.gov.in

Executive Officer,
Bargarh Municipality

Memo No 3066 /Dt. 17 · 10 · 24

Copy forwarded to the Director I & PR Deptt .Odisha Bhubaneswar" with a request to publish the above Notice in one issue at an earliest and submit bill along with three published copies in the name of Executive Officer, Bargarh Municipality for taking further action at this end. Complimentary copy of the Newspapers containing the tender call Notice may be sent to this office for reference and record. The cost of bill shall be within the ceiling limit of the State Govt. I & PR rate.

Executive Officer,
Bargarh Municipality

Memo No 3067 / Dt. 17 · 10 · 24

Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Bargarh/ PD, DUDA, Bargarh/ District Labour Officer, Bargarh with a request to display the same in their respective office notice board for wide publicity.

Executive Officer, Bargarh Municipality